
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16Y002 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008877 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2016 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4890
HWY :SR 129
TITLE :SR 129 

2ND ST TO HIGHLAND AVE 
PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
16Y002

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ASOTIN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/14/2016
11:56

DOT_RGGB01

STPF 0129(010)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LEWISTON   ID  835010449
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
302 15TH ST
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

661800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 28.44 % -100.00 %

132,000.00 29,224.97 0.00102,775.03

45.0000
2 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

229.5000 S.Y. 125.00 % -100.00 %

10,327.50 5,737.50 0.00
20.0000
4,590.00

43.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

294.0000 L.F. 186.67 % -100.00 %

12,642.00 8,232.00 0.00
15.0000
4,410.00

9.9000
4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 

365.0000 L.F. 147.50 % -100.00 %

3,613.50 2,153.50 0.00
4.0000

1,460.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

800.0000
5 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

5.9000 TON -33.33 % -100.00 %

4,720.00 -2,360.00 0.00
1,200.0000
7,080.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
6 CRACK SEALING - FA 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

55.0000
7 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

52.0000 L.F. 37.50 % -100.00 %

2,860.00 780.00 0.00
40.0000
2,080.00

2.0000
8 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

80135.0000 S.Y. -6.98 % -100.00 %

160,270.00 -12,020.25 0.00
2.1500

172,290.25
9 HMA PATCHING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

85.0000
10 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

8216.0000 TON 13.33 % -100.00 %

698,360.00 82,160.00 0.00
75.0000

616,200.00
11 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

23,810.00 0.0023,810.00
12 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,870.00 0.0015,870.00
13 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,908.00 0.002,908.00
14 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
15 ASPHALT BINDER REVISION 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
16 INLET PROTECTION 

14.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,400.00 0.00 0.00
100.0000
1,400.00

17 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00

TRAFFIC

40.0000
18 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

299.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

11,960.00 0.00 0.00
40.0000

11,960.00
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TRAFFIC

23.0000
19 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

381.0000 L.F. -14.81 % -100.00 %

8,763.00 -1,524.00 0.00
27.0000

10,287.00

20.0000
20 EXTRUDED CURB 

365.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

7,300.00 1,825.00 0.00
15.0000
5,475.00

40.0000
21 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

316.0000 EACH 5.26 % -100.00 %

12,640.00 632.00 0.00
38.0000

12,008.00

0.2000
22 PAINT LINE 

81950.0000 L.F. 11.11 % -100.00 %

16,390.00 1,639.00 0.00
0.1800

14,751.00

2.5000
23 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

676.0000 L.F. -58.33 % -100.00 %

1,690.00 -2,366.00 0.00
6.0000

4,056.00

4.7500
24 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

1504.0000 S.F. -26.92 % -100.00 %

7,144.00 -2,632.00 0.00
6.5000

9,776.00

7.0000
25 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

597.0000 L.F. -30.00 % -100.00 %

4,179.00 -1,791.00 0.00
10.0000
5,970.00

110.0000
26 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

26.0000 EACH -37.14 % -100.00 %

2,860.00 -1,690.00 0.00
175.0000
4,550.00

20.2500
27 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

54.0000 EACH -19.00 % -100.00 %

1,093.50 -256.50 0.00
25.0000
1,350.00

1,156.0000
28 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

5.7500 HUND -22.93 % -100.00 %

6,647.00 -1,978.00 0.00
1,500.0000
8,625.00

0.1900
29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

61248.0000 L.F. -5.00 % -100.00 %

11,637.12 -612.48 0.00
0.2000

12,249.60
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TRAFFIC
30 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 73.33 % -100.00 %

130,000.00 55,000.00 0.0075,000.00

14.4000
31 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

366.0000 S.F. -28.00 % -100.00 %

5,270.40 -2,049.60 0.00
20.0000
7,320.00

OTHER ITEMS

78.0000
32 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

98.5000 S.Y. -2.50 % -100.00 %

7,683.00 -197.00 0.00
80.0000
7,880.00

1,755.0000
33 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B

1.0000 EACH -12.25 % -100.00 %

1,755.00 -245.00 0.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

1,080.0000
34 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A

6.0000 EACH -46.00 % -100.00 %

6,480.00 -5,520.00 0.00
2,000.0000
12,000.00

1,435.0000
35 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION B

4.0000 EACH -28.25 % -100.00 %

5,740.00 -2,260.00 0.00
2,000.0000
8,000.00

1,400.0000
36 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

1.0000 EACH -30.00 % -100.00 %

1,400.00 -600.00 0.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

1,080.0000
37 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B

2.0000 EACH -46.00 % -100.00 %

2,160.00 -1,840.00 0.00
2,000.0000
4,000.00

1,440.0000
38 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE DUAL DIRECTION A 

4.0000 EACH -52.00 % -100.00 %

5,760.00 -6,240.00 0.00
3,000.0000
12,000.00

2,040.0000
39 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE DUAL DIREECTION B

1.0000 EACH -41.71 % -100.00 %

2,040.00 -1,460.00 0.00
3,500.0000
3,500.00
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OTHER ITEMS

60.0000
40 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

70.0000 S.F. 42.86 % -100.00 %

4,200.00 1,260.00 0.00
42.0000
2,940.00

1,000.0000
41 REMOVE AND RESET CASE & COVER

19.0000 EACH 233.33 % -100.00 %

19,000.00 13,300.00 0.00
300.0000
5,700.00

42 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00
43 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
44 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 0.00-5.00
45 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
46 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -23.08 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -300.00 0.001,300.00

$1,396,070.02 12.40% $0.00$1,242,067.88CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,396,070.02BASE TOTAL 12.40%$1,242,067.88


